# 502628554 01/09/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2675162

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JUSTIN L. GREGG	11/05/2013
MICHAEL ROSENBLATT	12/09/2013
ALEJANDRO ENRIQUE VALLEJO	01/06/2014
ROBERT M. AIMI	11/05/2013
JEFF BEENE	11/04/2013
JI-YEON LEE	11/04/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	416 MAETAN-DONG, YEONGTONG-GU
City:	SUWON CITY, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	443-742

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14055549

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: 408-512-1907
Email: Efs@ipinvestlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY INVESTMENT LAW GRO

Address Line 1: 3150 DE LA CRUZ BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 206

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 48-281

PATENT

502628554 REEL: 031932 FRAME: 0805

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STANLEY CHANG
Signature:	/Stanley Chang/
Date:	01/09/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 5 source=48-281 Executed Assignment Statement#page1.tif source=48-281 Executed Assignment Statement#page2.tif source=48-281 Executed Assignment Statement#page3.tif source=48-281 Executed Assignment Statement#page4.tif source=48-281 Executed Assignment Statement#page5.tif	

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

<u> 18-581</u>

Title of PACKAGE SYSTEM WITH COVER STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF OPERATION THEREOF		
Invention		
As the undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This combined declaration and		
assignment is directed to:   Sunited States application or PCT International application number 14/055,549  filed on October 16, 2013		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application including the claims, for which this combined declaration and assignment is being submitted.		
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.		
WHEREAS, Samsung Electronics Company, Ltd., a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 416 Maetan- Dong, Yeong tong-Gu, Suwon City, Gyeong gi-Do 443-742, South Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention and to any patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and foreign countries;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the below named inventors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application and the invention disclosed therein in all countries, including all divisional applications, continuation applications, and corresponding priority applications including those to which priority is claimed under the International Convention of Paris including under 35 U.S.C. 119, substitutions, and renewals thereof, and to all patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof.		
We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, We agree that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may apply for patents for the invention in foreign countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to execute all papers and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing patents for the invention in all countries.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR		
Inventor: Justin L. Gregg Date: 1/5/7013		
Signature: Juser See		
LEGAL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR		
Inventor: Michael Rosenblatt Date:		
Signature:		

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

48-281

Title of Invention	PACKAGE SYSTEM WITH COVER STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF OPERATION THEREOF	
As the undersi	gned inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This combined assignment is o	declaration and ☐ The attached application, or ☐ United States application or PCT International application number 14/055,549 filed on October 16, 2013	
The above-ider	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I have reviewed assignment is b	d and understand the contents of the application including the claims, for which this combined declaration and being submitted.	
I am aware of t 1.56.	the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR	
WHEREAS, Samsung Electronics Company, Ltd., a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 416 Maetan-Dong, Yeong tong-Gu, Suwon City, Gyeong gi-Do 443-742, South Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention and to any patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and foreign countries;		
above-identified applications, and Convention of I	FORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the below named by sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the d application and the invention disclosed therein in all countries, including all divisional applications, continuation and corresponding priority applications including those to which priority is claimed under the International Paris including under 35 U.S.C. 119, substitutions, and renewals thereof, and to all patents that may be granted reissues thereof.	
We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, We agree that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may apply for patents for the invention in foreign countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to execute all papers and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing patents for the invention in all countries.		
I hereby acknow U.S.C. 1001 by	wledge that any willful false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is punishable under 18 fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
LEGAL NAME	OF FIRST INVENTOR	
Inventor: Justin	L. GreggDate:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME	OF SECOND INVENTOR	
Inventor: Micha	17/2/18 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
Signature:	May Resorbet	
	그래서 보고 가게 되었다. 이번 얼마나 되었다. 그리고 하는 그리고 있는 그리고 하는 그리고 있다. 그는 그리고 있는 그리고 있다. 그리고 있는 것이 없는 것이 되었습니다. 그리고	

	***************************************	******
LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR		
Inventor: Alejandro Enrique Vallejo Signature:	Date: Jan 6, 20/3	-
LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR		
Inventor: Robert M. Aimi	Date:	
Signature:		
		•
LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR		
Inventor: Jeff Beene	Date:	
Signature:		
		•
LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR		***************************************
Inventor: Ji-Yeon Lee	Date:	
ALL LAND AND		
Signature:		

LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR		
Inventor: Alejandro Enrique Vallejo	Date:	
Signature:		
Signature.		
LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR		
Inventor: Robert M. Aimi	Date: _11/5/2013	
O(1, 1, 1, 1)		
Signature. 12/105 VV 13/10		
LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR		
Inventor: Jeff Beene	Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR		
Inventor: Ji-Yeon Lee	Date:	
Signature:		

LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR	
STATES AND ALTERNATION AND A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	
Inventor: Alejandro Enrique Vallejo	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR	
Y	
Inventor: Robert M. Aimi	Date:
Signature:	
Signature:	
,	
yaa	
LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR	<i>*</i> 3
Inventor: Jeff Beene	Date:
avelior. Seri beene	Date: 11 411
	; ·
•	
LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR	
311 231 311	11/0/10
Inventor: Ji-Yeon Lee	Date: \\ /4/13
Signature: WWEO/WW	
orginature: WMAEOLIM	

RECORDED: 01/09/2014